Metrics for school return

1. Points are awarded for Warren County positive cases per 100K and Test Positivity.

2. Combination of those two metrics point values will determine school "status".

3. A"new" status in 1 week triggers an "alert" message to the District metrics committee

4. A"new" status for 2 consecutive weeks triggers the following:
A. Meeting of District metrics committee to consider internal data

» will look at Knox, Mercer, Henderson County same data for "regional” trend

C. Recommendation from that committee will be considered
lective set of internal data driven conditions that would necessitate change in concert with community based data..

Week of
1/9/2021
1/16/2021
1/23/21
1/30/2021
2/6/2021
2/13/2021
2/20/21
2/27/2021
3/6/2021
3/13/2021
3/20/2021
3/27/2021
4/3/2021
4/10/2021
4/17/2021
4/24/2021
5/1/2021
5/8/2021
5/15/2021
5/21/2021

0-120
121-140
141-360
361-480
480-600

600+

Warren County
200
147
135
123
123

17
100

Positives per 100K  Points Associated

o A~ WN -

A A A N 2 A A a A A a NN WW

Warren County
8.5
6.5
5.8
21
6.1
24

2
0.6
0.4
0.2
1.0
1.7
46
24
34
2.9

* Data is on a two week lag

Test Positivity %

0-5
6-8
9-12
13-16
17-20
20+

A A A A A A A a A A a2 NN W

1

o g~ W N

Points Associated

Total Points
6

N NN W NDNDNDNMNDNDNDMNAEOO

District Metrics Committee

Jenna Link
Jenna Roberts
Ryan Westart
Chris Schwarz
Joel Johnson
Amelia Tierney
Jeff Whitsitt

Total Point Structures

0-7
8-11
12

In Person Learning
In Person Learning
In Person Learning
In Person Learning
In Person Learning
In Person Learning
In Person Learning
In Person Learning
In Person Learning
In Person Learning
In Person Learning
In Person Learning
In Person Learning
In Person Learning
In Person Learning
In Person Learning

WCHD

District Nurse
Teacher
Principal

Board Member
Board Member
Superintendent

"Status"
In Person Learning
Hybrid A/B
Full Remote



5/28/2021
6/5/2021



