Metrics for school return							District Metrics Committee		
							Jenna Link	WCHD	
1. Points are award	ded for Warren County po	sitive cases per 100K a	nd Test Positivity.	* Data is on a two	week lag		Jenna Roberts	District Nurse	
Combination of those two metrics point values will determine school "status".							Ryan Westart	Teacher	
3. A "new" status in 1 week triggers an "alert" message to the District metrics committee							Chris Schwarz	Principal	
4. A "new" status for 2 consecutive weeks triggers the following:							Joel Johnson	Board Member	
A. Meeting of District metrics committee to consider internal data							Amelia Tierney	Board Member	
will look at Knox, Mercer, Henderson County same data for "regional" trend							Jeff Whitsitt	Superintendent	
C. Recommend	lation from that committe	e will be considered							
ective set of internal	data driven conditions th	nat would necessitate ch	ange in concert with c	ommunity based dat	a				
	Positives per 100K	Points Associated		Test Positivity %	Points	Associated	Total Point Structures	"Status"	
	0-120	1		0-5	1		0-7	In Person Learn	ng
	121-140	2		6-8	2		8-11	Hybrid A/B	
	141-360	3		9-12	3		12	Full Remote	
	361-480	4		13-16	4				
	480-600	5		17-20	5				
	600+	6		20+	6				
Week of	Warren County		Warren County			Total Points			
1/9/2021	200	3	8.5	3		6	In Person Learning		
1/16/2021	147	3	6.5	2		5	In Person Learning		
1/23/21	135	2	5.8	2		4	In Person Learning		
1/30/2021	123	2	2.1	1		3	In Person Learning		
2/6/2021	123	2	6.1	2		4	In Person Learning		
2/13/2021	59	1	2.4	1		2	In Person Learning		
2/20/21	6	1	2	1		2	In Person Learning		
2/27/2021	3	1	0.6	1		2	In Person Learning		
3/6/2021	2	1	0.4	1		2	In Person Learning		
3/13/2021	1	1	0.2	1		2	In Person Learning		
3/20/2021	4	1	1.0	1		2	In Person Learning		
3/27/2021	47	1	1.7	1		2	In Person Learning		
4/3/2021	135	2	4.6	1		3	In Person Learning		
4/10/2021	82	1	2.4	1		2	In Person Learning		
4/17/2021	117	1	3.4	1		2	In Person Learning		
4/24/2021	100	1	2.9	1		2	In Person Learning		
5/1/2021									
5/8/2021									
5/15/2021									
5/21/2021									

5/28/2021				
6/5/2021				